## **Pratham Education Foundation**





## **Contractual Services Agreement**

This agreement made at Kozhikode on this 26th day of September 2022 between:

Pratham Education Foundation, a company registered under section 8 of the Companies Act 2013 with its office located in New Delhi, at B-4/58, 2nd Floor, Safdarjung Enclave, New Delhi- 110029 (hereinafter called "First Party") of the one part, and

Little flower Institute of Social Sciences and Health (LISSAH) (hereinafter called "Second Party") with his address at LISSAH College, 26th Mile, Kaithapoyil, Kozhikode, Kerala 673586. Kerala of the other part and collectively known as "Parties.

AND WHEREAS "Second Party" will help to conduct activities related to the Annual Status of Education Report (ASER) 2022 in Kozhikode, of Kerala from September to October. First Party has agreed to cover the entire costs of completing this survey directly by its own means and resources and "Second Party" has agreed to help in collecting ASER related data, on the following terms and conditions.

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH and it is mutually agreed upon by and between the parties hereto under:

First Party and "Second Party" hereby mutually agree and declare as under:

## **BASIC UNDERSTANDING**

- A. First Party and "Second Party" mutually acknowledge the legal autonomy of each other, registered as they are under their respective laws;
- B. Both parties are mutually willing to define and identify their respective responsibilities and liabilities, through the instrument of this Agreement and fully abide by the terms and conditions agreed to;
- C. It is understood and agreed that the basic purpose of entering into this Agreement is to complete ASER 2022 by the "Second Party". If, for any reason, it is later found that this purpose is not being realized, then First Party would be at liberty to terminate the agreement after giving 2 weeks written notice of the same. Detailed list of "Deliverable for both the parties" is being attached with this contract as "Annexure 1".
- D. It is understood and accepted that First Party and "Second Party" will work with families & communities to achieve the desired objective in the selected geographical area.

Registered Office : Y B Chavan Centre, 4th Floor, Gen. J. Bhosale Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400021Phone Number : +91-22-22819561/62Fax : +91-22-22819563E-mail : info@pratham.orgA company registered u/s 8 of the Companies Act 2013Incorporation No. U 80101 MH 2002 NPL 13630

